FDF 12F EG Steel Rack Mount  Sliding tray 1U
       1US-SC-12-SX   Splice Tray 12 Fiber
  1UP SC-SX 12-24P    Splice Tray 12 Fiber
The rack mount enclosure is designed for indoor and FTTx for high density patching
application. The rack enclosure is available for 12, 24 fibers in the standard beige color.
The sliding tray have ball bearing slide hanging which easy to push or pull and also they
provide the patching area for patch splice. The  splicing tray cab splice 12 fibers/ each tray,
easy to add the splice tray.
Features:
 19” or 21” rack mount
 Terminates 12, 24 fibers  SC/UPC Connector
 Provides easy access for Connector FC, SC, LC, ST, E2000 panel.
 Pullout splicing tray for convenient splicing and field termination
 Equipped with cable management
 Removable door with life-off hinges
 Material – EG Steel 1.2 mm with powder coating
 Size : MM : 12 &   24 port (1U)  = 430(W) x  4.4(H)  x 30(D)
Product Code :
CODE Product Type Capacity Packing
Net
Weight
Gross
Weight
JK RMS1U0012SC ODF 12P Rack Mount 1U 12 Fibers 1 set/box 4.75 kg. 5.05 kg.
JK RMS1U0024SC ODF 24P Rack Mount 1U 24 Fibers 1 set/box 4.85 kg. 5.10 kg.
Kimtech Communications Co., Ltd.
  FDF RACK MOUNTED
Email : Sittidamrong@hotmail.com         Tel : 02-728-2747, 087-929-3178         www.kimtech.co.th

Kimtech Communications Co., Ltd.
  FDF RACK MOUNTED
Email : Sittidamrong@hotmail.com         Tel : 02-728-2747, 087-929-3178         www.kimtech.co.th
 Removable door by magnet.
• Material – Aluminum Case 1.5 mm with powder coating
    Size : MM :  48 , 60 , 72 port (3U)  = 430(W) x 135(H) x 30(D)
 48 , 60 , 72 port (3U)  = 430(W) x 135(H) x 28.5(D)
 120F LC-DX (3U)
Product Code :
CODE Product Type Capacity Packing
Net
Weight
Gross
Weight
JK RMS3U0048SC  AL 48P Rack Mount 3U 48 Fibers 1 set/box 5.55 kgs. 5.85 kgs.
JK RMS3U0060SC  AL 60P Rack Mount 3U 60 Fibers 1 set/box 5.60 kgs. 5.90 kgs.
JK RMS3U120-LC-DX AL 120P Rack 3U LC-DX 120 Fibers 1 set/box 5.95 kgs. 6.30 kgs.
Product Code :  with Pigtail + Adapter SC/APC
CODE Product Type Capacity Packing
Net
Weight